503755827 03/28/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3802473

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MR. JOEP PATERNOSTRE	03/15/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BLOOMAKER USA, INC.
Street Address:	566 KINDIG ROAD
City:	WAYNESBORO
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22980

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29559342

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (540)434-5502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 540-434-0316
Email: 540-434-0316

Correspondent Name: WHARTON, ALDHIZER & WEAVER, PLC DANIEL L

Address Line 1: 100 S. MASON STREET

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 20028

Address Line 4: HARRISONBURG, VIRGINIA 22801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	61334-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL L. FITCH
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel L. Fitch/
DATE SIGNED:	03/28/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=joepassignmentvienna#page1.tif source=joepassignmentvienna#page2.tif

PATENT 503755827 REEL: 038111 FRAME: 0281

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

ASSIGNOR:

Joep Paternostre

566 Kindig Road

Waynesboro, VA 22980

hereby assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

Bloomaker USA, Inc.

566 Kindig Road

Waynesboro, VA 22980

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE an undivided interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

"DECORATIVE FLOWER VASE WITH INDENTATION"

and for which an	application for a United States Design Patent was executed on
March 28	, 2016.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will promptly, upon its request, be provided with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE for its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

This agreement is under the laws of the Commonwealth of Virginia and dispute hereunder shall be made in a court of competent jurisdiction within the County of Augusta, Virginia.

PATENT REEL: 038111 FRAME: 0282

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hand and seal.
Signed:
Printed Name: Joep Paternostre Date: 3/15/16
COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA CITY/COUNTY OF, to-wit:
I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the Commonwealth and City/County aforesaid, do hereby certify that this day personally appeared before me in my said City/County, Joep Paternostre, whose name is signed to the foregoing ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION, and acknowledged the same.
GIVEN under my hand this Weday of March, 2016.
Michelle L. Pavill NOTARY PULBIC
My commission expires: 12/31/11

16003117.DOC



PATENT REEL: 038111 FRAME: 0283

RECORDED: 03/28/2016